3 MARCH

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

10

1c

lc

Date of Order: 16 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 15 March 1983 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

econd Proof, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland T.

0612

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Chris Engineering Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly: 186A Great South Road, Manurewa. Now: Care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1431/82.

Date of Order: 16 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 November 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Friday, 11 March 1983 at 10.30 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 0613

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Calgarry Products Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly: Care of J. W. Cameron,

Chartered Accountant, Sundes Building, West Coast Road, Glen Eden, Auckland. Now: Care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1629/82.

Date of Order: 16 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 6 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 14 March 1983 at 9 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 10 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0614

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of company: Associated Travel & Tours Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 607/77.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 9 March 1983.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10–14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 0574

MARKETMAN SERVICES LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 28 February 1983 (the date this notice was posted) in accordance with section 335A (3b) Companies Act, the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 25th day of February 1983.

G. C. HENRY, Secretary.

0698

I. F. TOMAS (AUTO ELECTRICAL) LTD.

HEREBY gives notice that on the 22nd day of February 1983 it appointed Murray Reed Tracy and Graeme Bruce McNaughton, both of Auckland, chartered accountants, as joint receivers and managers of all the assets comprising trade stock, premises and industrial plant and the undertaking of Kowhai Transport Services Ltd. at Warkworth pursuant to its powers under a debenture dated the 24th day of November 1982.

The receivers and managers practice from the offices of Gibson Tracy & Co. at the IBM Building, 1 Turner Street, Auckland 1. Signed by I. F. Tomas (Auto Electrical) Ltd. by its duly author-

ised agent and solicitor Simpson Coates & Clapshaw per: M. J. BINNS

0697

TRANS TASMAN DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 10 March 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335_A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 24th day of February 1983.

G. D. GREEN, Secretary.

0694

NATURALITE SIGNS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 1st day of March 1983.

ALBERT A. JARVIE, Secretary.

P.O. Box 679, Auckland.

0692

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MEGA MART DISTRIBUTION LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, New Zealand:

ON the 23rd day of February 1983, Wyndham Investments Ltd. appointed Jeffrey Nicholas Couch, chartered accountant of Auckland to be receiver and manager of all the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 2nd day of July 1982 given by Mega Mart Distribution Ltd. in favour of Wyndham Investments Ltd.

Office of Receiver: Kendon Cox & Co., Chartered Accountants, 18 Byron Avenue, Takapuna 9.

0690

PROGRESSIVE ROADING AND DEVELOPMENTS LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Progressive Roading and Developments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.